
6:30am — 6:45am Armada 阿曼达公寓  9 YT 

6:30am — 6:45am Riverplace 河畔公寓  8 YT 

6.45am — 7:00am One City 逸城公寓  1YT+ 1 x 29S

6.50am Parkview Hotel  (Contractor) / 园景酒店 (服务商 ） 29S

6:50am — 7.10am Aranta 阿阮达公寓  6YT

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
6:30am — 7.40am MPA Parking/ MPA 停车场 (接驳车) 1YT + 2 x 21S PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Shift Bus (Morning)

倒班车(早晨上班）
7.50am PMB Bus Station  / PMB 停车场 1YT Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

8.30am Western Tank Farm / 西部罐区——PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 1YT

8:30am—9:00am
Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Chemical Water Treatment/Power Plant/ Ref 3/Fire Station/Air compressor Facility/CCR——PMB Bus Station 

/ PMB 停车场
2YT

9:30am PMB Bus Station / PMB停车场 2YT Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

3YT Construction Sites / 纬五路

2 x 21S Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号/7号码头 & 接保检

3YT Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
8.00am PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 (Fire Fighter Only) (仅限于消防员) (As per schedule 按照特表) 1YT MPA Parking / MPA 停车场

Armada Tungku 公寓（1 YT） / Armada Rimba 公寓 （1 VAN）（9:45am) 1YT+1VAN

HYBN PMB Dormitory  岛上公寓（1 YT）PPK Dormitory / PPK 公寓 (9:35am）—— Aranta公寓 （9:50am） 2YT

One City 逸城公寓（1 YT） 1YT

Food Delivery Line

送餐专线车
10:45am Packed food delivery for shift staff 倒班送餐 1VAN

Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Jetty 4/Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump 

Station/Ref 3

Construction Sites / 纬五路 1YT

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检 2x21S

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 3YT

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区 1YT

1YT Construction Sites / 纬五路

3YT Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 

1YT Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

1:20pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 2 x 21S Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检

12:00pm Pmb Bus Station / PMB 新停车场 1YT + 21S Muara Masjid / Muara 清真寺

2.00pm Muara Masjid / Muara 清真寺 / MPA停车场 2 x 21S MPA Parking to PMB Bus Station / MPA 停车场 至 PMB 停车场 

Construction Sites / 纬五路

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

2:30pm
CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Coal Jetty/ Fire Pump Station/ Ref 3 (Pick up lunch box) 
回收餐盒

1 VAN PMB Canteens / PMB 餐厅

4.45pm Pickup and deliver shift packs foods for shift staff 餐盒发送 1 VAN
Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Jetty 4/Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump 

Station/Ref 3

Construction Sites / 纬五路 1 YT

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检 3 YT

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 2 x 21S

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区 1 YT

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
5:10pm — 6.00pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 (Local & Cleaners Only)（仅限当地员工和清洁工） MPA Parking / MPA 停车场

Apartment Shuttle

公寓通勤车
5:30pm — 6:00pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 24 YT+ 1 x 21S Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

6:30pm Armada 阿曼达公寓（1YT）、Riverplace 河畔公寓（1YT） 2

6.45pm One City 逸城公寓 1 x 21S

7:10pm Aranta 阿阮达公寓 2 YT

8:30pm — 9.00pm
Jetty 4/ Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Chemical Water Treatment/ Power Plant/Ref 3/Fire Station/Air compressor Facility/CCR/Western 

Tank Farm  —— PMB Bus Station / 各倒班点至PMB停车场
5 YT PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

9.00pm PMB Bus Station——All Dormitory   /  PMB 停车场至各居住公寓 5 YT Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Departure Time 

 出发时间
Depart From / 出发地点

Shift Bus (Morning)

倒班车(早晨下班）

Apartments Shuttle/

Shift Bus

公寓通勤/倒班车

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场。

*Note: Apartment & Shuttle Buses depart at the same time.

  注意：通勤车与倒班车同时发车。         

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

                            Bus Schedule / 巴士时间表 （ Monday - Friday 周一至周五）                  Effective 21st June, 2019            

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Airport Special Line

机场专线车
 (EVERY TUESDAY 

每周二)

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车

Arrive At / 行程Services Type of Bus

2.15pm to 2.30pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 2YT + 2 x 21S

9:30am 

11.15am 

(11.00am Every Friday Only       

 每周五)

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Vehicle Management Hot Lines 车辆运行热线电话：833 1122 or 833 1133   ( 请尽量拨打热线电话)                /              Emergency lines Only 紧急电话  ( Please call Hot Lines where possible 请尽量拨打热线电话)  : Malik  710 6730,   Martin  Lim 731 1279,    Ben 883 0001                           Version  4 - 20/6/19

Shift Bus (Night)

倒班车(晚上上班）

7.50am

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
(EVERY FRIDAY 每周五）

Airport / 机场

Shift Bus (Night)

倒班车(晚上下班）

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车
12.30pm 

(12.00pm Every Friday Only   

 每周五)

5.00pm

Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Ref 3

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车
 PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Food Delivery Line

送餐专线车



Services
Departure Time 

出发时间
Depart From / 出发地点 Type of Bus Arrive At / 行程

6:30am — 7:00am Armada 阿曼达公寓  9YT

6:30am — 7:00am Riverplace 河畔公寓  8 YT

6.45am — 7.15am One City 逸城公寓  1 YT + 1 X 29S

7.10am — 7.30am Aranta 阿阮达公寓  6YT

7.20am Parkview Hotel  (Contractor) / 园景酒店 (服务商 ） 1 X 29S

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
7:00am — 8:10am MPA Parking(SHUTTLE BUS) / MPA 停车场 1 YT+2 x 21S PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Shift Bus (Morning)

倒班车(早晨上班）
7.50am PMB Bus Station  / PMB 停车场 1YT Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

8.30am Western Tank Farm / 西部罐区——PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 1YT

8:30am — 9:00am
Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Chemical Water Treatment/Power Plant/ Ref 3/Fire Station/Air compressor Facility/CCR——PMB Bus Station 

/ PMB 停车场
2YT

9:30am PMB Bus Station / PMB停车场 2YT Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
8.00am PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 (Fire Fighter Only) (仅限于消防员) (As per schedule 按照特表) 1 YT MPA Parking / MPA 停车场

Construction Sites / 纬五路

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 

Food Delivery Line

送餐专线车
10:45am Packed food delivery for shift staff 倒班送餐 1  VAN

Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Jetty 4/Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump 

Station/Ref 3

Construction Sites / 纬五路 1 YT

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检 2 X 21S

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 3YT

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区 1 YT

1 YT Construction Sites / 纬五路

3 YT Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 

1YT Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

2:00pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 2 x 21s Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检

12:00pm
HYBN PMB Dormitory  PMB恒逸营区停车场（12:00pm）—— Aranta 阿阮达公寓（12:15pm）—— One City  逸城公寓（12:50pm)  ——   

Gadong Mall 加东茂
1 YT

1:10pm Armada Tungku 阿曼达公寓（1:10pm） ——Riverplace 河畔公寓（1:45pm）——Gadong Mall 加东茂 1 YT

5:00pm Gadong Shopping Mall back to all dormitories / 加东茂原路返回各公寓区 2 YT 购物班车回程

2:30pm
Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Jetty 4/Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump 

Station/Ref 3 回收餐盒
1 VAN PMB Canteens / PMB 餐厅

4.45pm Pickup and deliver shift packs foods for shift staff 餐盒发送 1 VAN
Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Jetty 4/Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump 

Station/Ref 3

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区 1 YT

Construction Sites / 纬五路

Jetty 6 & 7, Warehouse / 6号7号码头  & 接保检

Power Plant & Lake Utility/ 电站 & 湖水处理厂 

Western Tank Farm/ 西部罐区

Local Shuttle

本地员工接驳车
5:10pm — 6.00pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 (Local & Cleaners Only)（仅限当地员工和清洁工） 1 YT MPA Parking / MPA 停车场

Apartment Shuttle

公寓通勤车
5:30pm — 6:00pm  PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 24 YT+ 1 x 21S Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

6:30pm Armada 阿曼达公寓（1YT）、Riverplace 河畔公寓（1YT） 2

6.45pm One City 逸城公寓 1 x 21S

7:10pm Aranta 阿阮达公寓 2 YT

8:30pm — 9.00pm
Jetty 4/ Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Chemical Water Treatment/ Power Plant/Ref 3/Fire Station/Air compressor Facility/CCR/Western 

Tank Farm  —— PMB Bus Station / 各倒班点至PMB停车场
5 YT PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

9.00pm PMB Bus Station——All Dormitory    PMB 停车场至各居住公寓 5 YT Aranta  阿阮达公寓 / Armada 阿曼达公寓  / One City 逸城公寓 / Riverplace 河畔公寓

Shift Bus (Night)

倒班车(晚上上班）
Western Tank Farm/CCR/Air Compressor Facility/Fire Station/Power plant/Chemical Water Treatment/ Coal Jetty/ Fire Water Pump Station/Ref 3

Shift Bus (Night)

倒班车(晚上下班）

Vehicle Management Hot Lines 车辆运行热线电话：833 1122 or 833 1133   ( 请尽量拨打热线电话)     /    Emergency lines Only 紧急电话  ( Please call Hot Lines where possible 请尽量拨打热线电话)  : Malik  710 6730,   Martin  Lim 731 1279,    Ben 883 0001                Version  4 - 20/6/19

Shopping Line

(SUNDAY ONLY)

购物班车
(仅限周日）

Shopping Trip / 购物班车

Food Delivery Line

送餐专线车

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车
5.00pm  PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

6 YT+2 x 21S

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车

11.15am PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

12.30pm PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

Plant Shuttle

厂内摆渡车
8.00am — 8:15am PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场 3 YT+2 x 21S

           Bus Schedule / 巴士时间表  (  Saturday/ Sunday / Public Holidays 周六/周日/公共假日）        Effective 21st June, 2019 

Apartments Shuttle/

Shift Bus

公寓通勤/倒班车

1.PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场

*Note: Apartment & Shuttle Buses depart at the same time.

  注意：通勤车与倒班车同时发车。           

Shift Bus (Morning)

倒班车(早晨下班）

PMB Bus Station / PMB 停车场


